Case Number: 2200133/2020



## THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

**Claimant** Respondent

Mr M Azevedo v Engaging Tech Limited

**Heard at**: London Central **On**: 3 August 2020

**Before: Employment Judge Glennie** 

Representation:

Claimant: In person

**Respondent:** Mrs K Dufourne (CEO)

## **JUDGMENT**

The judgment of the Tribunal is that

1. The complaint of unlawful deduction from wages is well founded in respect of the non-payment of holiday pay.

2. The Respondent shall pay to the Claimant compensation of £1,825.00

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Employment Judge Glennie

Dated: 03/08/2020

Judgment sent to the parties on:

03/08/2020

For the Tribunal Office

Case Number: 2200133/2020

## **Note**

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.